### TÜVNORD

# Certificate

Management system as per IATF 16949:2016 (1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified for

KOSTAL Connectors GmbH - organizační složka -Čenkov 8 262 23 Jince Czech Republic

**USI: PA64P6** 

Scope

#### Design and manufacturing of electromechanic components, in particular connectors

with the remote functions according to appendix

IATF Registration No. 0392844 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 067055-016 lssue date: 2024-03-27 Expiry date: 2027-03-26



V. Kroudt

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Page 1 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23

Visit our database to

verify the validity of this certificate.

## TUVNORD

## Certificate

#### Appendix to IATF Registration No. 0392844 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 067055-016

#### IATF 16949:2016

(1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Remote Functions	Function
Leopold Kostal GmbH & Co. KG	Information technologies
An der Bellmerei 10	Management review
58513 Lüdenscheid	Policy making
Germany	Quality system management
	Strategic planning
USI: G4ZZTH	
Kostal Kontakt Systeme GmbH & Co. KG	Customer service
Zum Timberg 2	Internal audit management
58513 Lüdenscheid	Laboratory
Germany	Management review
-	Policy making
USI: 34ZRXM	Quality system management

End of the List

Essen, 2024-03-27

V. Kroudt

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 2 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23